(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND

RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name Position and Salary Date
NEW HIRES

2 Megeen Chomicki Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Dillon Howard Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Donovan Howard Building Service Helper I 03/17/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Jalisa Jackson Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Tshea Jackson Building Service Helper I 02/24/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Joshua Jordan Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Annquarnette Lowe Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Antanay Lowe Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

4 Angel Martinez Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

4 Lina Montero Building Service Helper I 03/17/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 James Shaw Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Clavon Smith Building Service Helper I 02/24/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Marvonte Smith Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Christopher Walker Building Service Helper I 03/10/2025
$17.88 per hour

2 Jaquala Burks Children’s Health Assistant 03/17/2025
$23,526.63

2 Shakiller Moore Children’s Health Assistant 03/17/2025
$25,662.76

2 Adriana Rollins Children’s Health Assistant 03/10/2025

$22,815.00
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Danielle Eastern

Sherrina Brown

Shiquita Carlyle

Amirah Carroll

Khalia Carter

Jazzinae Chestine

Terisa Culberson

Breanna Dube

Taveon James

Ceretha Lawson

Amere Mitchell

TeJean Neal

Jamie Office

Bryan Reyes-Robelo

Bryan Reyes-Robelo

Cree Rice

Cara Rightmire

Joann Rivera

Joann Rivera

Tarran Robert

Paraprofessional -Parent Involvement
$29,624.35

Paraprofessional
$26,554.25

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$24,400.98

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

03/31/2025

03/03/2025

03/10/2025

03/03/2025

03/10/2025

03/10/2025

03/31/2025

03/10/2025

03/03/2025

03/31/2025

03/03/2025

03/03/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/03/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/03/2025
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Rocio Seiler

Dayrosheia Summers

Dalisha Walker

Danielle Weeks

Tamika Whitehorn

Joshua Busch

Rodney Brewer

Christopher Carter

Rodney Brewer

Christopher Carter

Alexis Coleman

Zakayla Donley

Elijah Leak

Octavio Luciano Villa

Rachel Marshall

Shikedria Polk

Reiona Raymond

Zonique Roshell

Jules Underwood

Alaysha Walls

Paraprofessional
$23,580.88

Paraprofessional
$22,760.79

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$23,580.88

Paraprofessional
$22,760.79

Plumber
$57.60 per hour

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

03/31/2025

03/10/2025

03/31/2025

03/10/2025

03/31/2025

03/17/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025



Tina Wicks

Janiah Williams

Kadidra Williams

Hugo Barillas

David Greene

Christian Lork

LeTrean Payne

Christopher Gandy

Anthony Bentley

Derrick Bey

Angela Birdsong

Francine Griffin

Brandy Howard

Josephine Kroon

Josephine Kroon

Victoria Lowe

Saieed Agel

Jennifer Clark Morris

Kim Stokes

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

Sheet Metal Worker
$55.58 per hour

PROMOTIONS

Boiler Attendant Trainee
$43,681.94

Boiler Attendant
$57,694.73

Boiler Attendant
$53,722.36

School Engineer I
$59,858.69

School Engineer 11
$59,858.69

School Engineer 11
$71,918.26

School Engineer 11
$70,485.73

School Engineer 11
$67,617.41

School Engineer 11
$70,485.43

School Kitchen Manager 1
$46.31

School Kitchen Manager I
$46.31

REHIRES

Building Service Helper I
$17.88 per hour

Paraprofessional — Parent Coordinator
$32,534.64

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

Paraprofessional
$23,580.88

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/03/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/17/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

02/18/2025

02/18/2025

03/17/2025

03/10/2025

03/31/2025

03/10/2025



Lauren Tatum Russell

Kristen Walton

NaStassja Clements

Walter Gilmore

Tanosha Jackson

Lydia Lee

Paraprofessional
$22,760.79

Paraprofessional
$22,218.26

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$30,452.27

School Safety Assistant
$28,658.91

School Safety Assistant
$31,549.18

03/31/2025

03/31/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025

03/12/2025



