## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION ON MONTHLY PERSONNEL MATTERS: ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS, ACTION ON CERTIFICATED LEAVES OF ABSENCE, REPORT ON RESIGNATIONS AND RETIREMENTS, AND AFFIRMATIVE ACTION REPORT

## ACTION ON CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL TRANSACTIONS

Name	Position and Salary	Date
	NEW HIRES	
2 Megeen Chomicki	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
2 Dillon Howard	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
2 Donovan Howard	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/17/2025
2 Jalisa Jackson	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
2 Tshea Jackson	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/24/2025
2 Joshua Jordan	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
2 Annquarnette Lowe	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
2 Antanay Lowe	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
4 Angel Martinez	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
4 Lina Montero	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/17/2025
2 James Shaw	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
2 Clavon Smith	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	02/24/2025
2 Marvonte Smith	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
2 Christopher Walker	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/10/2025
2 Jaquala Burks	Children's Health Assistant \$23,526.63	03/17/2025
2 Shakiller Moore	Children's Health Assistant \$25,662.76	03/17/2025
2 Adriana Rollins	Children's Health Assistant \$22,815.00	03/10/2025

2	Danielle Eastern	Paraprofessional -Parent Involvement \$29,624.35	03/31/2025
2	Sherrina Brown	Paraprofessional \$26,554.25	03/03/2025
2	Shiquita Carlyle	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/10/2025
2	Amirah Carroll	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/03/2025
2	Khalia Carter	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/10/2025
2	Jazzinae Chestine	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/10/2025
2	Terisa Culberson	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
5	Breanna Dube	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/10/2025
2	Taveon James	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/03/2025
2	Ceretha Lawson	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
2	Amere Mitchell	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/03/2025
2	TeJean Neal	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/03/2025
2	Jamie Office	Paraprofessional \$24,400.98	03/31/2025
4	Bryan Reyes-Robelo	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
5	Bryan Reyes-Robelo	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
2	Cree Rice	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/03/2025
2	Cara Rightmire	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
4	Joann Rivera	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
5	Joann Rivera	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
2	Tarran Robert	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/03/2025

4	Rocio Seiler	Paraprofessional \$23,580.88	03/31/2025
2	Dayrosheia Summers	Paraprofessional \$22,760.79	03/10/2025
2	Dalisha Walker	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
5	Danielle Weeks	Paraprofessional \$23,580.88	03/10/2025
2	Tamika Whitehorn	Paraprofessional \$22,760.79	03/31/2025
5	Joshua Busch	Plumber \$57.60 per hour	03/17/2025
2	Rodney Brewer	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Christopher Carter	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Rodney Brewer	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Christopher Carter	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Alexis Coleman	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Zakayla Donley	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Elijah Leak	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
4	Octavio Luciano Villa	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Rachel Marshall	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Shikedria Polk	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Reiona Raymond	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Zonique Roshell	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Jules Underwood	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Alaysha Walls	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025

2	Tina Wicks	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Janiah Williams	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Kadidra Williams	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
4	Hugo Barillas	Sheet Metal Worker \$55.58 per hour	03/12/2025
		PROMOTIONS	
2	David Greene	Boiler Attendant Trainee \$43,681.94	03/03/2025
5	Christian Lork	Boiler Attendant \$57,694.73	03/31/2025
2	LeTrean Payne	Boiler Attendant \$53,722.36	03/31/2025
2	Christopher Gandy	School Engineer I \$59,858.69	03/17/2025
2	Anthony Bentley	School Engineer II \$59,858.69	03/31/2025
2	Derrick Bey	School Engineer II \$71,918.26	03/31/2025
2	Angela Birdsong	School Engineer II \$70,485.73	03/31/2025
2	Francine Griffin	School Engineer II \$67,617.41	03/31/2025
2	Brandy Howard	School Engineer II \$70,485.43	03/31/2025
5	Josephine Kroon	School Kitchen Manager I \$46.31	02/18/2025
5	Josephine Kroon	School Kitchen Manager I \$46.31	02/18/2025
		REHIRES	
2	Victoria Lowe	Building Service Helper I \$17.88 per hour	03/17/2025
5	Saieed Aqel	Paraprofessional – Parent Coordinator \$32,534.64	03/10/2025
6	Jennifer Clark Morris	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
2	Kim Stokes	Paraprofessional \$23,580.88	03/10/2025

2	Lauren Tatum Russell	Paraprofessional \$22,760.79	03/31/2025
2	Kristen Walton	Paraprofessional \$22,218.26	03/31/2025
2	NaStassja Clements	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Walter Gilmore	School Safety Assistant \$30,452.27	03/12/2025
2	Tanosha Jackson	School Safety Assistant \$28,658.91	03/12/2025
2	Lydia Lee	School Safety Assistant \$31,549.18	03/12/2025